

123 Wild Leaf Street Phoenix, AZ 35952 <u>TripJamMusicFestival.com</u>]

> Media Contact: Anna Snead, Public Relations Representative 334-789-0445/ ars0116@tripjammusicfestival.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Oct. 6, 2020

Trip Jam Music Festival using social distancing measures

PHEONIX, AZ (Oct. 6, 2020)

Trip Jam Music Festival will be plan continuously using all COVID-19 safety guidelines.

"Trip Jam Music Festival is not cancelled. The festival will be using COVID-19 guidelines to keep people safe. The precautions the event will use is making sure people sign into the app T.J. (Trip Jam) Music App before entering the festival to report any symptoms of COVID-19." said Festival Director John Cena.

The festival is striving to make this a clean and safe environment for everyone.

"The festival goers will practice social distancing measures by keeping groups to six people in designated seats throughout the four-day event. People are required to stay in their seating area with the exceptions leaving to use the restroom." said Event Producer Sydney Sturgeon.

The event is promise to have comfortable spacious seating for everyone.

People attending the Trip Jam Music Festival will use a cashless wristband system that will help stop the spread of Covid-19. These wristbands allow people access to the event and to purchase food, drinks and merchandise. Employees working the event will be taking orders from people in designated seating and camping areas." said Event Producer Sydney Sturgeon.

The cashless wrist band system will help stop the spread of germs by cutting out the use of paper money.

Trip Jams Music Festival is excited to give the public live music in a safest way possible. If you can't make it to the event we will be live streaming on YouTube and posting highlights on our social media pages. In honor of live music making a return Trip Jam Music Festival is happy to announce being ranked number 1 on best festival line up of 2020 from www.Billboard." said Public Relations Representative Anna Snead.

For more information, please visit www.TripJamMusicFestival.com

Trip Jam Music Festival

Trip Jam Music Festival is a four-day music festival developed and produced by Renegade Entertainment. The festival was founded in 2008 and is held at Wild Leaf Park on an 800-acre farm in Phoenix, Arizona. Trip Jam Music Festival starts on the second Thursday in July. Main attractions at the festival include 10 stages featuring live music with all different types of genres that includes- indie, stoner rock, country, pop, hip hop, rap, EDM and other alternative music genres. The music festival is influences by the 1969 Woodstock Music & Art Fair.